		RECEIPT	NUM	BER:		
		E2024100	00094	4		
		STATE C	LEAR	INGHOUSE N	IUMBER (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CITY OF MENDOTA				04/05/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
FRESNO COUNTY				E202410000	0094	
PROJECT TITLE						
EMMANUEL OUTREACH CENTER PROJECT	*					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
ITY OF MENDOTA				(559) 655-4298		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
643 QUINCE STREET	MENDOTA	CA		93640		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				23 0 100 100		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,05			\$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$		0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,3			\$		0.00	
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)					
			_		0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _		0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$ _		50.00	
X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION			\$ _	-	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:						
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED	\$_		50.00	
SIGNATURE. AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	TLF			
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
Cyan Edmisten Cyan Edmisten Deputy Clerk						

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization 2024006367

4/5/2024 03:48 PM

CCR572471

Cedmisten

Description	Fee		
EIR Administrative Fee			
Time Recorded: 3:48 PM Recording Fee:	\$50.00		
Total Amount Due	\$50.00		
Total Paid			
Credit Card #267794453	\$50.00		
Amount Due	\$0.00		

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

E202410000094 Appendix E **Notice of Exemption**

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Mendota
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Planning & Building Department
County Clerk	643 Quince Street, Mendota, CA 93640
County of: Fresno 2220 Tulare St,	(Address)
Fresno, CA 93721	
Project Title: Emmanuel Outreach Cen	ter Project APR 0 5 2024
Project Applicant: Jose Nava, Emmanue	Outreach Center FRESNO COUNTY CLERK
Project Location - Specific:	Cvan Edmisten DE
Assessor's Parcel Number 013-195-20	(SE corner of 8th St. and Quince St.)
Project Location - City: Mendota	Project Location - County: Fresno
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
foot church building on a site of 11,250 square feet in size Church uses are conditionally allowed in the R-1 zone dis	n existing 2,100 square foot structure, replacing it with a 4,440 square e. The site is planned Medium Density Residential and zoned R-1. strict requiring approval of a conditional use permit. A planned ef in property developments standards, including parking and setbacks.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City	of Mendota
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Jose Nava, Emmanuel Outreach Center
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15 ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and so Statutory Exemptions. State code number	5269(b)(c)); ection number: 15332 In-Fill Development Projects
Reasons why project is exempt:	-
occur on a site within the City of Mendota	
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption find 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by th Signature:	ling. e public agency approving the project? Yes No ate: 2024-4-4 Title: City Planner
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed by	/ Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Res	s Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:ources Code.